

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14159-14160/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007&12/6/2007 in CRP No.
1669/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NOORUNNISA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ KISHORE SANGHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 24/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Mehta,Adv.
Mr. H.Jha,Adv.
Mr. Y.S.Deora,Adv.
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
In the meantime there shall be stay of the impugned
judgment.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master