

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Ld. Registrar S.G. Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14159-14160/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in CRP No. 1669/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NOORUNNISA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ KISHORE SANGHI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned advocate - Mr. Satish Galla appearing on behalf of
learned advocate - Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale accepts notice for the
respondent and seeks time to file counter affidavit stating that he has
filed vakalatnama on today itself.

List the matter on 29.11.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar