

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 10460/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in SA No.1449/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P.
AT HYDERABAD)

SUNIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMEELA KHANAM @ ANWAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the tenant shall not be dispossessed.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master