

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18024/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2007 in SA No. 1084/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.RAM MOHAN REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.V.S.SUBHA RAO Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that similar issue has been
raised in SLP(C)Nos.14159-14160/2007 and the notice has been issued.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.14159-14160/2007.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master