

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14159-14160/2007

NOORUNNISA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ KISHORE SANGHI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18024 of 2007  
SLP(C) NO. 20783 of 2007

Date: 22/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.  
Ms. Promila, Adv.  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted for filing Counter Affidavit.  
Hence, no further time can be granted by this Court to file Counter  
Affidavit in SLP(C)No.14159-60/07.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit in rest of the SLPs.

.2.  
..2/-

Issue fresh notice in SLP(C)No.20783/07. Dasti service, in  
addition, is allowed. Office has to be careful while drafting the office  
report, inasmuch as in this SLP, a contrary statement is made in office  
report dated 21.1.2008.

Office has to rectify the data base to confirm the names of the  
parties, because the name appears in the cause list and office report  
does not tally. Office has to intimate compliance to the undersigned  
within a week.

List the matters on 27th March, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar