

Â

ITEM NO.123

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22601-22602/2007

SUNIL KUMAR
VERSUS
JAMEELA KHANAM @ ANWAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))
WITH SLP(C) NO. 4171 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) 22601-22602/07 respondents 1 and 2 are granted four
weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. In SLP(C) 4171/08 R.1 has filed counter
affidavit. Issue fresh notice to R.2. List again on 25.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

sk
Â

ITEM NO.123

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22601-22602/2007

SUNIL KUMAR
VERSUS
JAMEELA KHANAM @ ANWAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))
WITH SLP(C) NO. 4171 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) 22601-22602/07 respondents 1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. In SLP(C) 4171/08 R.1 has filed counter affidavit. Issue fresh notice to R.2. List again on 25.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADLAN)
Registrar

sk