

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3431/2008

BASANTHI DEVI BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANDAS D.MEHTA & BROS.HUF

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Sabarish,Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Seth,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Saurabh Seth appearing for Mr. Amit Pawan, states that they have filed counter affidavit on 1.9.2008, however, it is not found on record. Office has to verify it and to place such counter affidavit, if filed, in the record at the earliest.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that they have not received copy of the counter affidavit. Respondents have to provide copy of the counter affidavit to the petitioner within a week.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar