

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).22601 - 22602 / 2007

SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMEEL AKHANAM @ ANWAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SL P(C) NO. 4171 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11 / 11 / 2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy

For Respondent(s)

Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SL P (C) 22601 - 22602 / 2007 - Service is complete.

No counter affidavit has been filed.

List before Hon'ble Court.

SL P (C) No.4171 / 2008 - Respondent No.1 has filed counter

af

File spare copies and process fee within a week.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

List again on 12.12.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar