

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 14159-14160/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in CRP No. 1669/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SMT. NOORUNISSA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ KISHORE SANGHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17070 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1769-1770 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's Order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 18024 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20783 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23049 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3431 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, adv.
For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
M. Amritha Sarayoo.J., Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, adv.
Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, adv.
Ms. Sonia Patel, adv.
Mr. Sumer Brar, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the respondent states that S.L.P.(C) No.17070 of 2009 has become infructuous because the landlord has already taken possession of the scheduled property. The Special Leave Petition No.17070 of 2009 is therefore, dismissed as having become infructuous.

...2/-

-2-

Tag Special Leave Petition(C) Nos.22601-22602 of 2007 along with these matters.

List all the matter on 7th April, 2010 as these are short matters.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master