

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 14159-14160/2007

(From the judgement and orders dated 30/04/2007 and 12/06/2007 in CRP No. 1669/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SMT. NOORUNISSA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ KISHORE SANGHI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 1769-1770 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's Order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 18024 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20783 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23049 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3431 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) 22601-22602 OF 2007
(With appln.(s) for C./delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
SLP(C) NO. 4171 OF 2008
(With appln.(s) for recalling the Court's Order and C/delay in filing process fee and substitution and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, adv.
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Ms. Amritha Sarayoo. J., Adv.

Mr. Shinoj K. Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Bharati, Adv.

Ms. Sangmita Savant, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 20783 OF 2007

It is stated by Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, learned

counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-landlord

that the possession has already been handed over to the

landlord in the month of April, 2008.

In such view of the

matter, the cause in this Special Leave Petition does not

survive. The Special Leave Petition(C)No. 20783 of 2007

is accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

SLP(C) 14159-14160 OF 2007, SLP(C)18024 OF 2007,

SLP(C) 1769-1770 OF 2008, SLP(C)3431 OF 2008,

SLP(C) 23049 OF 2008, SLP(C) 22601-22602 OF 2007

SLP(C) 4171 OF 2008

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Expedite hearing of the appeals.

Interim order to continue.

I.A. NOS. 1-2 OF 2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS...../2010
@ SLP(C) NOS.1769-1770 OF 2008

These applications have been filed by Mr. A.D.N.

Rao, learned counsel for the respondent for modification
of the order dated 3.1.2008 passed by this Court.

Issue notice.

...4/-

-4-

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellant accepts notice and requests for three weeks'
time to file Counter Affidavit.

List these applications on 10th May, 2010.

I.A. NO. ... OF 2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO...../2010
@ SLP(C) NO.4171 OF 2008

This unregistered application has been filed by Mr.
V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the appellant for substitution of the legal
representatives of the appellant who expired on 31.8.2009.

Issue notice on this application returnable on 10th
May, 2010.

I.A. NOS. 1-2 OF 2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO...../2010
@ SLP(C) NO.4171 OF 2008

I.A. Nos. 1 has been filed by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,
learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner for
recalling the Order dated 31.7.2009 passed by this Court
and I.A. No.2 has been filed for condonation of delay in
filing the process fee.

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

Issue notice on I.A. No.1 returnable on 10th May,

2010.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Assistant Registrar