

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 7462/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in SA No.824/2006,  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KUCHERLAPATHI BANGARRAJU & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROMALA ANJI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )  
[along with the record of C.A.No.3476/2010 (main matter C.A. Nos.  
3467-3468/2010)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with C.A.No.3467-  
3468 of 2010.

Let the records of the said civil appeals  
be returned to the Department.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall  
not be dis-possessed from the suit premises.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar