

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3476 OF 2010

S.BALAIAH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L.VENUGOPAL

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.4 IN C.A. NO.3476/2010

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants - non-applicants, the matter is adjourned till 18th April, 2013 to file reply to the application.

On or before the next date, the appellant shall also file an affidavit that the rent due and payable has been actually paid.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER