

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10993/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in AS No.1719/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S SAVANI TRANSPORT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TELAPROLU LALAMMA (D)THRU LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vasu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sourabh Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.
Leave granted.
Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 3467-3468 of 2010 arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 14159-14160 of 2007.
During the pendency of the appeal, the appellant shall not be evicted from the suit premises in execution of the decree passed by the courts below.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|