

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3467-3468 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SMT. NOORUNISSA BEGUM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIJ KISHORE SANGHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15230-15232 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16508 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2569 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3469-3470 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3471 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3472 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3473 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3474-3475 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3476 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35787 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7825-7826 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Garg, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

Item No.96

-2-

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Vadrevu Pattabhi, Adv.

Mr. Vadrevu Pattabhi Ram, Adv.  
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.  
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA Nos.3471,3473,3474-3475/2010

Deleted.

Remaining Appeals

In this batch of appeals, a perusal of the office report indicates that in some of the matters, the statement of cases have been filed on record within the period contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 while in some cases the statement of case has been filed by the appellant while respondents have failed to file any statement of case within the time contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

Item No.96

-3-

Original record has been received from the concerned High Court.

No further steps required.

Registry to process these batch of appeals for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the other connected matters would become ready.  
SLP(C) Nos.16508,15230-15232 and 35787/2012

In this batch of SLPs, sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 12.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd