

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16508/2012

KUCHERLAPATHI BANGARRAJU & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROMALA ANJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.15230-15232/2012

SLP(C) NO.35787/2012

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ch.Leela Sarweswar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mrs D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr M Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16508/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NO.15230-15232/2012

Common sole respondent is granted four weeks time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.16

SLP(C) NO.35787/2012

Counter affidavit seems to have been filed on behalf of the sole respondent without any application for condoning the delay. Omission be rectified by next date.

List again on 21.4.2014.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |