

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)

15154-15155/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2014
in SA 1338/2007 passed by the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAMINI SRINIVASULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUMALLA SHAMSUNDAR RAO AND ANR.

Respondents(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Tag with CA Nos. 3467-68 of 2010 arising out of SLP Nos. 14159-60 of 2007.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER
Signature Not Verified

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.06.17
08:51:47 IST
Reason: