

LISTED ON : 8-7-2014

COURT NO.: 6

ITEM NO.: 102

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3467-3468, 3471, 3469-3470, 3473, 3472, 3474-3475, 3476 OF 2010, 7825-7826/2012 AND 2569 OF 2013 AND SLP(C) No.16508/2012, 15230-15232/2012 and 35787 of 2012.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 in CA Nos. 3469-3470 of 2010.

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 in SLP(C) No. 35787 of 2012

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____ IN SLP(c) No. 15230-15232 of 2012

(Application for directions)

SMT. NOORUNISSA BEGUM ETC.

.Appellants

..versus..

BRIJ KISHORE SANGHI ETC.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 24th April, 2014 and 26th March, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

24/04/2014:

“List the matters in the 2nd week of July, 2014.”

26/03/2014:

“List the matters on 9th April, 2014.
Matters will retain the position.”

These are the appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 30th April, 2007, 30th July, 2007, 20th July, 2007, 23rd November, 2007, 12th July, 2007, 30th April, 2007 and 12th June, 2007, 6th December, 2007 and 3rd July, 2012 of the High Court of Judge-in-Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Civil Revision

Petition Nos. 1669, SA No. 1084 of 2007, C.R.P No. 6389 of 2006, SA No. 166 of 2007 CRP No. 5126 of 2006 Second Appeal No. 313, 1084 of 2007, CRP No. 5126 of 2006, Second Appeal No. 1449 of 2005 and 1020 of 2006, Second Appeal No. 1525 & 1527 of 2007, Appeal Suit No. 1719 of 1998 respectively.

CA Nos. 3467-3468 of 2010

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that sole Respondent is represented through Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 22nd September, 2011 filed statement of case. The same has been included in the paper books.

It is lastly submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate for the respondent has not filed statement of case in terms of order XV, Rule 35(1) of Supreme Court Rules, 1966 so far.

CA No. 3471 of 2010

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that sole Respondent is represented by Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and counsel for the respondent has filed statement of case. The same have been included in the paper books.

CA No. 3469-3470 of 2010

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that sole Respondent is represented through Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that and M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.,

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy Advocate has on 22nd September, 2011, filed statement of case on behalf of the appellant. The same is included in the paper books. Counsel for the Respondent has not filed statement of case.

CA No. 3473 of 2010

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that sole respondent is represented through Mr.Amit Pawan, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted to the Hon'ble Court that counsel for both the parties have filed their statement of case. The same have been included in the paper books.

CA No. 3472 of 2010

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that sole Respondent is represented through Mr.Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed their statement of case. The same have been included in the paper books.

CA Nos. 3474-3475 of 2010

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mrs. T. Anamika and Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Advocates respectively.

It is also submitted that both parties have filed their statement of case. The same have been included in the paper book.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

CA No. 3476 of 2010

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are two Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate. Respondent No.2 has been served at the SLP

stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and Respondent No. 1 have filed their statement of case. The same have been included in the paper books.

CA Nos. 7825-7826 of 2012

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent is represented by Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their statement of case.

CA No. 2569 of 2013

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are two Respondents in the matter. Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of both the Respondents.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. The same has been included in the paper books. Counsel for the Respondents has on 3rd April, 2014 filed statement of case in the matter and the same is being circulated herewith.

SLP(C) No. 16508 of 2012

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are total 2 Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr.M.Vijaya Bhaskar, counsel for both Respondents has not been filed counter affidavit so far.

SLP(C) Nos. 15230-15232 of 2012

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondents in each matter. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, counsel for the sole respondent has

filed counter affidavit and same has been included in SLP paper-books.

It is further submitted that Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale, Counsel for the sole Respondent has filed an application for direction but the same is defective as full Court fee in support of application has not been filed. Therefore the unregistered application has not been placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 35787 of 2012

The Application to de-tag the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the applicant prays for leave to withdraw the application. The prayer is accepted. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr.Shoeb Alam, counsel for the sole Respondents has filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 15154-15155 of 2014

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th June, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Tag with CA Nos. 3467-68 of 2010 arising out of SLP Nos. 141459-60 of 2007.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 2nd July, 2014 to both the respondents and service of the same is awaited.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 7th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates
2. Mr.V.N.Raghupaty, Advocate
3. Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate
4. Ms.C.K.Sucharita, Advocate
5. Ms.T.Anamika, Advocate
6. Ms.Promila, Advocate
7. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Advocate
8. Mr.T.V.Ratnam, Advocate
9. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate
10. Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate
11. Mr.Ashok Mathur, Advocate
12. Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Advocate
13. Mr.M.Vijaya Bhaskar, Advocate
14. Mr. Pramod B. Agrawala, Advocate
15. Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR