

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3467-3468/2010

SMT. NOORUNISSA BEGUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ KISHORE SANGHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3471/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3473/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3472/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3474-3475/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3476/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16508/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15230-15232/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7825-7826/2012

C.A. No. 2569/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35787/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15154-15155/2014

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2014 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek P., Adv.

Signature Not Verified

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.07.24

16:19:39 IST

Reason:

Ms. Promila ,Adv.

Mr. S Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam ,Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Rao, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Chadha, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal ,Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala ,Adv.
Mr. Prashant M. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prasant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam ,Adv.
Mr. T Abdul Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj B., Adv.
Mr. S. Babu, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.
Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Govardhan, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Mohandas M., Adv.
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam K. Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika ,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. Pattabhiram V., Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kuamr Sagar, Adv.

Mr. A.C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.
Mr. A. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Baidya, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraj, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Learned Sr. counsel for the
appellant and Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.counsel and Mr. A.C.

Pradhan, Sr. Counsel for the respondents in detail.

Hearing concluding.

Parties may file written statement within a week.

Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER