

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-3/2016

(Applications for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2403-2405 OF 2015

P. LAXMIPATHI RAO ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

K. SURESHCHANDRA RAO ETC. ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the Civil Appeals above-mentioned were disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 24th February, 2015 alongwith connected matters.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate for the common sole Respondent has filed an application for direction to direct the Appellant/Tenant to pay the rent of Rs. 41,884/- per month at least from the date of Trial Court i.e. 10.12.2007 in O.S. No. 5877 of 1999 & 1497 of 2000 on the file of the XIX, Junior Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad. The said application has been registered as I. A. Nos. 1-3/2016.

It is also submitted that Original Appeals paper-books have been weeded out after due preservation. Counsel has supplied fresh appeal paper-books.

The afore-said applications for directions in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report for Orders.

Dated this, the 12th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mrs. D. Bharti Reddy, Advocate, 219, C.K. Daphtary Block, Supreme Court
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate, Ch. No. 114, R.K. Jain Chambers Blocks

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR