

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-3/2016 IN Civil Appeal Nos. 2403-2405/2015

P. LAXMIPATHI RAO ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. SURESHCHANDRA RAO ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 01/07/2016 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) seeks  
permission to withdraw these applications.

Permission sought for is granted. I.A. Nos.  
1-3 for directions are dismissed as withdrawn.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master